# Nagios Community Network – Site Guidelines Nagios<sup>®</sup>



# The Industry Standard in IT Infrastructure Monitoring

The purpose of this document is to describe the guidelines that Nagios Community Network (NCN) websites must adhere to. Ensuring that NCN websites follow these guidelines is important to ensure the consistency and integrity of the NCN.

### **Deviations From These Guidelines**

Any deviations from the guidelines set forth in this document must be approved in advance by Nagios Enterprises.

### **Internet Domains**

Any and all Internet domains used in the NCN must be owned by Nagios Enterprises. Neither NCN Admins, nor any third-parties, are allowed to own any domains used in the NCN.

### Servers

The servers that are used to host NCN websites will be owned and paid for by Nagios Enterprises. NCN Admins may manage the web servers for the purposes of providing website content and other services (e.g. email) to end users.

### Website Title

NCN websites must use a title that indicates that:

- They are part of the Nagios community network
  - and -
- The country name they are associated with

For example, the following titles could be used for a Brazilian NCN website:

- "Nagios Brazilian Community Site"
- "Nagios Brazilian Community Network Site"
- "Nagios Site da Comunidade Brasileira"
- "Nagios Brasil Site da Comunidade"

# Nagios Logo

NCN websites may use the Nagios logo, as long as the logo is not materially altered. A copy of the Nagios logo can be downloaded from the following URL:

http://assets.nagios.com/images/header/Nagios.png

Contact us if you need the Nagios logo in a different size or format.

# **NCN Notice**

NCN websites must include a prominent note in the sidebar or main content of the website that indicates the website is part of the Nagios Community Network. The HTML that should be used for this notice can be downloaded from the following URL:

http://assets.nagios.com/ncn/sitetemplates/notice.html



Nagios Enterprises, LLC P.O. Box 8154 Saint Paul, MN 55108

US: 1-888-NAGIOS-1 Int'l: +1 651-204-9102 Fax: +1 651-204-9103

Web: www.nagios.com Email: sales@nagios.com

# Nagios Community Network – Site Guidelines



# Website Links And Contact Info

NCN websites must provide prominent links to main Nagios websites, including:

- Nagios Enterprises (<u>www.nagios.com</u>)
- Nagios Project (<u>www.nagios.org</u>)
- Nagios Exchange (exchange.nagios.org)

Additionally, NCN sites must prominently publish email and phone contact information for Nagios Enterprises. The email and phone number that should be listed are:

Sales: sales@nagios.com
General Inquiries: inquiries@nagios.com
Phone: +1 651-204-9102

# Website Disclaimer And Footer

NCN website must include a standard disclaimer in their footer. The HTML that should be used to include the disclaimer in the site footer can be downloaded from:

http://assets.nagios.com/ncn/sitetemplates/footer.html

### **Website Content**

The content of NCN websites should focus on topics that are about Nagios. Such topics include:

- Official Nagios products and projects (Nagios Core, NRPE, Nagios XI, etc)
- Community-developed addons and plugins

Additionally, the content of NCN websites should be positive. NCN websites should not focus on non-Nagios monitoring software (including solutions like Openview, Unicenter, Centreon and Opsview).

# **Advertising**

NCN websites may not contain advertising (Goodle Ads, etc) without the explicit permission of Nagios Enterprises.

### **Commercial Promotions**

NCN websites may not promote commercial products or services without the explicit permission of Nagios Enterprises.

### Questions?

If you have questions about any of the guidelines above, please contact us and we'll help you out.

Web: <a href="http://www.nagios.com/contact">http://www.nagios.com/contact</a>

Email: sales@nagios.com

### Thanks For Participating!

We would like to thank you for joining the Nagios team. Welcome aboard!



Nagios Enterprises, LLC P.O. Box 8154 Saint Paul, MN 55108 US: 1-888-NAGIOS-1 Int'l: +1 651-204-9102 Fax: +1 651-204-9103

Web: <u>www.nagios.com</u> Email: <u>sales@nagios.com</u>